B.—7. 48

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS VIIL—MINISTER OF EDUCATION—continued.

Ttem.

14

15
16

NATIVE SCHOOLS~—continued.

VOTE No. 47—continued.
Orurr CHARGES —continued.

Technical Schools and Classes (including material and
travelling-expenses)
Travelling-expenses (including removals of teachel s)
Contingencies s .
Less estimated credits under section 41 of “The Public
Revenues Act, 1891 "
Torar—Vore No. 47 .
INDUSTRIAL SCHOOLS.
1900-1.
Total number of officers 47
VOTE No. 48.
SALARIES—
Auckland—
Matron
Attendants
Burnham-——
Manager at £180, and Matron at £60 ...
Schoolmaster at £150, and 1 Assistant at £100
Medieal Officer (also £20 School for Deaf- mutes)
Attendants
Caversham—
Manager at £180, and Matron at £60
Medical Officer
Schoolmaster at £180, and 1 Assistant at £110
Attendants .
Reformatory for Girls, Burwood—
Matron at £150 per annum from 1st July
Attendant at £150 per annum from lst July
Home for Weak-minded and Epileptic Children—
Matron at £150 (3 months)
3 Attendants at £100 (3 months)
Receiving Homes—
Wellington—
Attendants
Christchurch—
Attendants
Oraer CHARGES—
Boarding-out of Children
Books for Libraries at Burnham Caversham &e.
Maintenance of Government Schools
Maintenance of Children in Private Industrial bchools
viz.: St. Mary 8, Auckland ; St. Joseph’s, Wellington ;
St. Mary 8, Nelson St. Vmcent de Paul’s, Dunedin
Maintenance of Inmates in other Institutions ..
Rent—
Auckland (for part of five months)
Burwood
Wellington
Christchurch
Technical Instruetion (tools, requ1s1tes and materlal)
Contingencies .

Less estimated credits under section 41 of *“The
Public Revenues Aect, 1891 "

Torar—Vore No. 48

1900-1.

" 5,080

850
500
150

150
4,910

100
70

240
250

80
976

240

290
461

113
113
38
25

3,400
300

52
75
75
75
450
200

17,852
6,000

11,852

19,360

15,098
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