Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS VIII.—MINISTER OF EDUCATION—continued.

tem.		1900–1.		
	NATIVE SCHOOLS—continued.		TOOO. TI	
		£	£	
1	VOTE No. 47—continued.	æ	æ.	
14	OTHER CHARGES—continued. Technical Schools and Classes (including material and			
T.A	travelling-expenses)	850		
15	Travelling-expenses (including removals of teachers)	500		
16	Contingencies	150		
		5,060		
	Less estimated credits under section 41 of "The Public	-,		
	Revenues Act, 1891 "	150		
		4,910		
	TOTAL—VOTE No. 47		19,360	
	INDUSTRIAL SCHOOLS.			
	1900-1.			
	Total number of officers 47			
	VOTE NO. 48. Salaries—			
1	Auckland—			
-	Matron	100		
	Attendants	70		
2	Burnham— Manager at £180, and Matron at £60	240		
	Schoolmaster at £150, and 1 Assistant at £100	250		
	Medical Officer (also £20, School for Deaf-mutes)	80		
_	Attendants	976		
3	Caversham— Manager at £180, and Matron at £60	240		
	Medical Officer	50		
	Schoolmaster at £180, and 1 Assistant at £110	290		
	Attendants	461		
4	Reformatory for Girls, Burwood— Matron at £150 per annum from 1st July	113		
	Attendant at £150 per annum from 1st July	113		
5	Home for Weak-minded and Epileptic Children—			
	Matron at £150 (3 months)	$\begin{array}{c c} 38 \\ 25 \end{array}$		
0	3 Attendants at £100 (3 months) Receiving Homes—	20		
6	Wellington—	[
	Attendants	100		
7	Christchurch—	100		
	Attendants	100		
		3,246		
	OTHER CHARGES-			
8	Boarding-out of Children	7,200		
9	Books for Libraries at Burnham, Caversham, &c Maintenance of Government Schools	6,000		
10 11	Maintenance of Children in Private Industrial Schools,	3,000		
	viz.: St. Mary's, Auckland; St. Joseph's, Wellington;	0.10		
	St. Mary's, Nelson; St. Vincent de Paul's, Dunedin	3,400		
12	Maintenance of Inmates in other Institutions Rent—	300		
13	Auckland (for part of five months)	52		
14	Burwood	75		
15	Wellington	75 75		
16	Christchurch Technical Instruction (tools, requisites, and material)	$\begin{bmatrix} 75 \\ 450 \end{bmatrix}$		
17 18	Contingencies	200		
20				
	I as attimated availty under continue 41 of "The	17,852		
	Less estimated credits under section 41 of "The Public Revenues Act, 1891"	6,000		
	Laurio Economiato Econo III			
	TOTAL-VOTE No. 48	11,852	15 000	
	TOTAL—VOTE NO. 48		15,098	